## 505843513 01/01/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5890449

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNME	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name			Execut	ion Date	
LINDA S. HIGGINS					12/27/20	12/27/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY [	ΟΑΤΑ						
Name:	ZXIBIX	ZXIBIX INC.					
Street Address:	P.O. B0	P.O. BOX 759					
City:	MOUN	MOUNTAIN VIEW					
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	94042	94042					
Application Number:		15614588					
Property Type		Number					
Application Number:		15614588					
CORRESPONDENCE							
Fax Number:							
		the e-mail address fir ; if that is unsuccessfi				e sent	
<b>Phone:</b> 650-		650-283-1292	283-1292				
		lindahiggins@zxibixco.c	niggins@zxibixco.com				
Correspondent Name		LINDA S. HIGGINS					
Address Line 1:		P.O. BOX 759					
Address Line 4:		MOUNTAIN VIEW, CAL	IFORNIA 94042	-			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LINDA S. HIGGIN	LINDA S. HIGGINS				
SIGNATURE:		/Linda S. Higgins/	/Linda S. Higgins/				
DATE SIGNED:		01/01/2020					
Total Attachments: 2 source=588a#page1.tif source=588a#page2.tif		·					

## ASSIGNMENT

Linda Higgins ("Assignor") is entire owner and an original inventor of U.S. Patent Application No. 15/614,588 ("the Patent Application"), filed on 06/05/2017, for "Three Dimensional Aid for Teaching and Illustrating Exemplary Thinking and Problem Solving". Zxibix, Inc. ("Assignee") is a corporation that desires to own the Patent Application and all Patents issuing from it.

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee 100%, being all, of Assignor's right, title, and interest in the Patent Application No. 15/614,588, and the Patent and any reissues and extensions thereof that may be granted from said Patent Application. Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patent resulting from the Patent Application to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as the Assignee may direct.

Assignor further agrees to a.) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said Patent Application and any foreign counterparts; b.) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers including the Patent Application and instrument of transfer, and c.) perform such acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain and maintain the Patent granted from said Patent Application and any foreign counterparts.

Dated Dec 27, 2019 <u> Linda S. Higgins</u> Assignor SEE ATTACHED FOR NOTARY CERTIFICATE

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, before me, \_\_\_\_\_\_, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Linda S. Higgins, personally known to me or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument and executed the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal in the \_\_\_\_\_County of \_\_\_\_\_, on the date set forth in this certificate.

A notary public or other office certificate verifies only the ide who signed the document to v attached, and not the truthfulr validity of that document.	ntity of the individual which this certificate is	
State of California County of Alameda	)	.:.
On 1212712019	before me Shakus	sh Kattel , Notary Public
	(inse	ert name and title of the officer)
subscribed to the within instrum his/her/their authorized capacity person(s), or the entity upon be	of satisfactory evidence t ent and acknowledged to /(ies), and that by his/her half of which the person(	to be the person <del>(s)</del> whose name(s) is/a to me that he/she/they executed the san ir/their signature(s) on the instrument the i(s) acted, executed the instrument. of the State of California that the forego
WITNESS my hand and official Signature	seal.	SHAKUSH KATTEL COMM. # 2167055 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNI, ALAMEDA COUNTY My Commission Expires OCT. 8, 2020
	ter series and the series of t	

RECORDED: 01/01/2020